
GY

GYNECOLOGY 
INSTRUMENTS 

Obstetrician-gynaecologists are physicians who possess special knowledge, 
skills  and  professional  capability in the medical and surgical care of the female 
reproductive system and associated disorder. 

Inpatient surgical procedures include hysterectomies performed vaginally, 
abdominally and laparoscopically . Obstetrical procedures  include cervical 
cerclage, dilation and curretage, amniocentesis, caesarean section, uterine polypus 
forcep myoma instruments circumcision,forceps and vacuum deliveries.

Surtex instruments manufacturers a complete range of gynaecology instruments 
including but not limited to vaginal speculums, endocervical speculums, uterine 
dilators, uterine sounds, uterine depressors, uterine polypus forceps, uterine 
seizing forceps, uterine currettes, tenaculum forceps, myoma instruments, fistula 

instruments, cervical biopsy punches and IUD instruments.

Obstetrician-gynaecologists consistently recommend Surtex Instruments to their 
colleagues due to our reputation for quality instruments and aftercare service for 

our products.

Gynecology

Ginecología

Gynécologie

Ginecologia



75 x 32 mm

85 x 35 mm

100 x 35 mm

Catalog #

GY-011-01

GY-011-02

GY-011-03

Blade Size

Cusco Vaginal Speculum 

80 x 22 mm

100 x 25 mm

105 x 27 mm

Catalog #

GY-015-01

GY-015-02

GY-015-03

Blade Size

Cusco Vaginal Speculum 

75 x 34 mm

85 x 37 mm

100 x 37 mm

Catalog #

GY-017-01

GY-017-02

GY-017-03

Blade Size

Cusco Vaginal Speculum 

75 x 18 mm

Catalog #

GY-013-01

Blade Size

Cusco(Virgin) Vaginal Speculum 

Vaginal Specula

Vaginalspekula

Espéculos vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux

Specoli vaginali
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85 x 30 mm

100 x 35 mm

110 x 40 mm

Catalog #

GY-021-01

GY-021-02

GY-021-03

Blade Size

Collin Vaginal Speculum 

75 x 13 mm

100 x 22 mm

120 x 25 mm

Catalog #

GY-031-01

GY-031-02

GY-031-03

Blade Size

Pederson Vaginal Speculum 

75 x 20 mm

95 x 35 mm

115 x 35 mm

Catalog #

GY-041-01

GY-041-02

GY-041-03

Blade Size

Grave Vaginal Speculum 

100 x 20 - 25 mm

105 x 27 - 35 mm

Catalog #

GY-051-01

GY-051-02

Blade Size

Semm Vaginal Speculum 

Vaginal Specula

Vaginalspekula

Espéculos vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux

Specoli vaginali
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Standard 

Catalog #

GY-061-00

Size

Sims Vaginal Speculum 
Set of 3 Ref: GY-061-01 to GY-061-03

65 x 25 mm / 70 x 30 mm

70 x 30 mm / 70 x 35 mm

85 x 35 mm / 90 x 40 mm

Catalog #

GY-061-01

GY-061-02

GY-061-03

Blade Size, Profile

Sims Vaginal Speculum 

75 x 38 mm

90 x 38 mm

100 x 38 mm

Catalog #

GY-065-01

GY-065-02

GY-065-03

Blade Size

Jackson Vaginal Speculum 

70 x 27 mm

80 x 30 mm

90 x 36 mm

Catalog #

GY-071-01

GY-071-02

GY-071-03

Blade Size

Kristeller Vaginal Speculum 

Vaginal Specula

Vaginalspekula

Espéculos vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux

Specoli vaginali
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Standard 

Catalog #

GY-091-01

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula
Set of Ref:- GY-071-01 and GY-081-01 

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-091-02

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula
Set of Ref:- GY-071-02 and GY-081-02 

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-091-03

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula
Set of Ref:- GY-071-03 and GY-081-03

105 x 18 mm

105 x 21 mm

Catalog #

GY-101-01

GY-101-02

Blade Size

Kristeller Vaginal Speculum 
Slender Pattern 

Vaginal Specula, Vaginal Retractors

Vaginalspekula, Scheidenhalter

Espéculos vaginales, Valvas vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux, Valves vaginales

Specoli vaginali, Valve vaginali

75 x 23 mm

85 x 26 mm

100 x 32 mm

Catalog #

GY-081-01

GY-081-02

GY-081-03

Blade Size

Kristeller Vaginal Retractor 

5
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105 x 26 mm

105 x 28 mm

105 x 33 mm

Catalog #

GY-131-01

GY-131-02

GY-131-03

Blade Size

Kristeller Vaginal Speculum

115 x 22 mm

115 x 24 mm

115 x 29 mm

Catalog #

GY-141-01

GY-141-02

GY-141-03

Blade Size

Kristeller Vaginal Rectractor

110 x 14 mm

110 x 17 mm

Catalog #

GY-111-01

GY-111-02

Blade Size

Kristeller Vaginal Retractor 
Slender Pattern 

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-121-01

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-101-01 and GY-111-01

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-121-02

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-101-02 and GY-111-02

Vaginal Specula, Vaginal Retractors

Vaginalspekula, Scheidenhalter

Espéculos vaginales, Valvas vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux, Valves vaginales

Specoli vaginali, Valve vaginali
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Standard 

Catalog #

GY-151-01

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula 
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-131-01 and GY-141-01

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-151-02

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula 
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-131-02 and GY-141-02

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-151-03

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula 
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-131-03 and GY-0141-03

110 x 27 mm

110 x 30 mm

110 x 36 mm

Catalog #

GY-161-01

GY-161-02

GY-161-03

Blade Size

Kristeller Vaginal Speculum 

115 x 23 mm

115 x 26 mm

115 x 32 mm

Catalog #

GY-171-01

GY-171-02

GY-171-03

Blade Size

Kristeller Vaginal Retractor

Vaginal Specula, Vaginal Retractors

Vaginalspekula, Scheidenhalter

Espéculos vaginales, Valvas vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux, Valves vaginales

Specoli vaginali, Valve vaginali
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70 x 33 mm

90 x 33 mm

Catalog #

GY-211-01

GY-211-02

Blade Size

Kallmorgen Vaginal Retractor

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-181-03

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula 
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-161-03 and GY-171-03

70 x 40 mm

90 x 40 mm

Catalog #

GY-201-01

GY-201-02

Blade Size

Kallmorgen Vaginal Specula 

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-181-01

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula 

Set of 2 Ref:- GY-161-01 and GY-171-01

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-181-02

Size

Kristeller Vaginal Specula 
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-161-02 and GY-171-02

Vaginal Specula, Vaginal Retractors

Vaginalspekula, Scheidenhalter

Espéculos vaginales, Valvas vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux, Valves vaginales

Specoli vaginali, Valve vaginali
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Standard 

Catalog #

GY-221-01

Size

Kallmorgen Vaginal Specula 
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-201-01 and GY-211-01

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-221-02

Size

Kallmorgen Vaginal Specula 
Set of 2 Ref:- GY-201-02 and GY-211-02

63 x 35 mm

94 x 35 mm

124 x 35 mm

Catalog #

GY-231-01

GY-231-02

GY-231-03

Blade Size

Doyen Vaginal Speculum
Slighty Concave

66 x 47 mm

95x 47 mm

126 x 47 mm

160 x 47 mm

Catalog #

GY-233-01

GY-233-02

GY-233-03

GY-233-04

Blade Size

Doyen Vaginal Speculum
Slighty Concave

Vaginal Specula, Vaginal Retractors

Vaginalspekula, Scheidenhalter

Espéculos vaginales, Valvas vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux, Valves vaginales

Specoli vaginali, Valve vaginali

9
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N/A

Catalog #

GY-251-00

Size

Scherbak Vaginal Specula Complete
With 5 Blades Blades Ref:- GY-251-01 to GY-251-05

80 x 30 mm

85 x 35 mm

90 x 40 mm

62 x 40 - 60 mm

81 x 45 - 70 mm

Catalog #

GY-251-01

GY-251-02

GY-251-03

GY-251-04

GY-251-05

Blade Size

Scherbak Specula Blade

400 Grams

800 Grams

Catalog #

GY-251-81

GY-251-82

Weight 

Scherbak Weight
Weight for Vaginal Speculum

55 x 60 mm

95 x 60 mm

130 x 60 mm

175 x 60 mm

Catalog #

GY-235-01

GY-235-02

GY-235-03?

GY-235-04

Blade Size

Doyen Vaginal Speculum
Slighty Concave

GY-251-01

GY-251-02

GY-251-03

GY-251-04

GY-251-05

Vaginal Specula, Vaginal Retractors

Vaginalspekula, Scheidenhalter

Espéculos vaginales, Valvas vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux, Valves vaginales

Specoli vaginali, Valve vaginali
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20 cm (8”)

Catalog #

GY-251-90

Size

Scherbak Vaginal Speculum  
Handle Only 

23.5 cm (9 ¼”), 80 x 43 mm

Catalog #

GY-261-23

Size, Blade Size

Auvard Vaginal Specula Complete
With Detachable Weight 

29.5 cm (11 ½”), 100 x 20 mm

29.5 cm (11 ½”), 100 x 25 mm

29.5 cm (11 ½”), 100 x 30 mm

29.5 cm (11 ½”), 100 x 35 mm

29.5 cm (11 ½”), 100 x 40 mm

Catalog #

GY-271-20

GY-271-25

GY-271-30

GY-271-35

GY-271-40

Size, Blade Size

Breisky Vaginal Specula 

32 cm (12 ½”), 130 x 20 mm

32 cm (12 ½”), 130 x 25 mm

32 cm (12 ½”), 130 x 30 mm

32 cm (12 ½”), 130 x 35 mm

32 cm (12 ½”), 130 x 40 mm

Catalog #

GY-273-20

GY-273-25

GY-273-30

GY-273-35

GY-273-40

Size, Blade Size

Vaginal Specula, Vaginal Retractors

Vaginalspekula, Scheidenhalter

Espéculos vaginales, Valvas vaginales

Spéculums vaginaux, Valves vaginales

Specoli vaginali, Valve vaginali
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Breisky Vaginal Specula 



35 cm (13 ¾”), 160 x 40 mm

Catalog #

GY-275-40

Size, Blade Size

Breisky Vaginal Specula

25 cm (9 ¾”), 70 x 30 mm

Catalog #

GY-281-24

Size, Blade Size

Doyen Vaginal Rectractor

24.5 cm (9 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-301-24

Size

24.5 cm (9 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-303-24

Size

With graduations and Fixing Screw

Endocervical Specula, Uterine Dilators

Endospekula,Uterusdilatatoren

Espéculos endocervicales, Dilatadores uterinos

Endospéculums, Dilatateurs du col de l’utérus

Endospecoli, Dilatatori uterini
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Kogan Endocervical Specula

Kogan Endocervical Specula

29 cm (11 ½”), 100 x 28 mm

29 cm (11 ½”), 100 x 38 mm

Catalog #

GY-277-01

GY-277-02

Size, Blade Size

Landau Vaginal Specula



Uterine Dilators

Uterusdilatatoren

Dilatadores uterinos

Dilatateurs du col de l’utérus

Dilatatori uterini
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Standard 

Catalog #

GY-400-14

Size

Hegar Uterine Dilators
Set of 14 Ref:- GY-405-04 to GY-405-17 With out Case

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-400-26

Size

Hegar Uterine Dilators 
Set of 26 Ref:- GY-405-01 to GY-405-26 With out Case

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-402-14

Size

Hegar Uterine Dilators 
Set of 14 Ref:- GY-405-04 to GY-405-17 With Metal Case

34 cm (13 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-307-34

Size

Goodell Uterine Dilator 
With graduations and Fixing Screw



18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 1.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 2.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 3.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 4.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 5.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 6.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 7.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 8.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 9.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 10.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 11.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 12.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 13.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 14.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 15.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 16.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 17.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 18.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 19.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 20.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 21.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 22.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 23.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 24.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 25.0 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 26.0 mm

Catalog #

GY-405-01

GY-405-02

GY-405-03

GY-405-04

GY-405-05

GY-405-06

GY-405-07

GY-405-08

GY-405-09

GY-405-10

GY-405-11

GY-405-12

GY-405-13

GY-405-14

GY-405-15

GY-405-16

GY-405-17

GY-405-18

GY-405-19

GY-405-20

GY-405-21

GY-405-22

GY-405-23

GY-405-24

GY-405-25

GY-405-26

Size, Diameter

Hegar Uterine Dilator
Single Ended

Uterine Dilators

Uterusdilatatoren

Dilatadores uterinos

Dilatateurs du col de l’utérus

Dilatatori uterini

14

IN
C

H
E

S

1 

2

3

4

5

6

7 

8

9

10

250

240

230

220

210

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

M
IL

L
IM

E
T

E
R

S
 

260

270

Web: www.surtex-instruments.co.uk  E-mail: sales@surtex-instruments.co.uk



18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 1.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 2.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 3.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 4.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 5.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 6.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 7.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 8.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 9.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 10.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 11.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 12.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 13.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 14.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 15.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 16.5 mm

18.5cm (7 ¼”),Ø 17.5 mm

Catalog #

GY-407-01

GY-407-02

GY-407-03

GY-407-04

GY-407-05

GY-407-06

GY-407-07

GY-407-08

GY-407-09

GY-407-10

GY-407-11

GY-407-12

GY-407-13

GY-407-14

GY-407-15

GY-407-16

GY-407-17

Size, Diameter

Hegar Uterine Dilator
Single Ended

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-410-08

Size

Hegar Uterine Dilators
Set of 8 Ref:- GY-415-04 to GY-415-18 Without Case

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-412-08

Size

Hegar Uterine Dilators
Set of 8 Ref:- GY-415-04 to GY-415-18 With Canvas Roll

Uterine Dilators

Uterusdilatatoren

Dilatadores uterinos

Dilatateurs du col de l’utérus

Dilatatori uterini
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20 cm (8”),Ø 1.0 - 2.0 mm, Fig. 1 /2

20 cm (8”),Ø 3.0 - 4.0 mm, Fig. 3 /4

20 cm (8”),Ø 5.0 - 6.0 mm, Fig. 5 /6

20 cm (8”),Ø 7.0 - 8.0 mm, Fig. 7 /8

20 cm (8”),Ø 9.0 - 10.0 mm, Fig. 9 /10

20 cm (8”),Ø 11.0 - 12.0 mm, Fig. 11 /12

20 cm (8”),Ø 13.0 - 14.0 mm, Fig. 13 /14

20 cm (8”),Ø 15.0 - 16.0 mm, Fig. 15 /16

20 cm (8”),Ø 17.0 - 18.0 mm, Fig. 17 /18

20 cm (8”),Ø 19.0 - 20.0 mm, Fig. 19 /20

20 cm (8”),Ø 21.0 - 22.0 mm, Fig. 21 /22

20 cm (8”),Ø 23.0 - 24.0 mm, Fig. 23 /24

20 cm (8”),Ø 25.0 - 26.0 mm, Fig. 25 /26  

Catalog #

GY-415-02

GY-415-04

GY-415-06

GY-415-08

GY-415-10

GY-415-12

GY-415-14

GY-415-16

GY-415-18

GY-415-20

GY-415-22

GY-415-24

GY-415-26

Size, Diameter, Profile

Hegar Uterine Dilator

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-414-08

Size

Hegar Uterine Dilators
Set of 8 Ref:- GY-415-04 to GY-415-18 With Metal Case

Standard 

Catalog #

GY-420-06

Size

Hank Uterine Dilators
Set of 6 Ref:- GY-425-10 to GY-425-20

Uterine Dilators

Uterusdilatatoren

Dilatadores uterinos

Dilatateurs du col de l’utérus

Dilatatori uterini
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33 cm (13”)

Catalog #

GY-501-32

Size

Sims Uterine Sound
Rigid

33 cm (13”)

Catalog #

GY-503-32

Size

Sims Uterine Sound
Malleable

29.5 cm (11 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-507-25

Size

Valleix Uterine Sound

27 cm (10 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-521-27

Size

Braun Uterine Depressor

Uterine Sounds, Uterine Depressor

Uterussonden, Uterusdepressor

Histerómetros, Depresor uterino

Hystéromètres, Dépresseur utérin

Isterometri, Depressore uterino

Hank Uterine Dilator

26.5 cm (10 ½”),Ø 4.5 - 5.0 mm, Fig.  9 /10

26.5 cm (10 ½”),Ø 5.5 - 6.0 mm, Fig.  11 /12

26.5 cm (10 ½”),Ø 6.5 - 7.0 mm, Fig.  13 /14

26.5 cm (10 ½”),Ø 7.5 - 8.0 mm, Fig.  15 /16

26.5 cm (10 ½”),Ø 8.5 - 9.0 mm, Fig.  17 /18

26.5 cm (10 ½”),Ø 9.5 - 10.0 mm, Fig.  19 /20

Catalog #

GY-425-10

GY-425-12

GY-425-14

GY-425-16

GY-425-18

GY-425-20

Size, Diameter

17
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26 cm (10 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-527-26

Size

Sims Uterine Depressor

25.5 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-550-25

Size

Pozzi Tenaculum Forceps

25.5 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-552-25

Size

Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps

24 cm (10 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-556-24

Size

Wilson Tenaculum Forceps

26 cm (9 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-560-26

Size

Braun Tenaculum Forceps

Uterine Tenaculum Forceps

Hakenzangen

Pinza para cuello uterino

Pince pour le col de l’utérus

Pinza per il collo dell’utero
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25.5 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-564-28

Size

Duplay Tenaculum Forceps

26 cm (10 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-571-26

Size

Beacham Amniotome

24 cm (9 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-581-24

Size

Skene Tenaculum Forcep

25 cm (9 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-584-24

Size

Schroeder Tenaculum Forcep
Straight, 2 x 2 Teeth

23.5 cm (9 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-585-24

Size

Schroeder Tenaculum Forcep
Curved, 2 x 2 Teeth

Uterine Tenaculum Forceps

Hakenzangen

Pinza para cuello uterino

Pince pour le col de l’utérus

Pinza per il collo dell’utero
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27 cm (10 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-588-27

Size

Schroeder Tenaculum Forcep
Straight, 3 x 3 Teeth

23.5 cm (9 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-591-23

Size

Teale Tenaculum Forcep
3 x 4 Teeth

26 cm (10 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-593-26

Size

Iowa Tenaculum Forcep

24 cm (9 ½”), 7 mm

24 cm (9 ½”), 8 mm

24 cm (9 ½”), 10 mm

Catalog #

GY-600-07

GY-600-08

GY-600-10

Size, Jaw Size

Museux Tenaculum Forcep
2 x 2 Teeth

21 cm (8 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-606-21

Size

Jacobs Tenaculum Forcep
2 x 2 Teeth

GY-600-07 GY-600-08 GY-600-10

Uterine Tenaculum Forceps

Hakenzangen

Pinza para cuello uterino

Pince pour le col de l’utérus

Pinza per il collo dell’utero
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26.5 cm (10 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-610-26

Size

Pratt Tenaculum Forcep

20 cm (8”)

Catalog #

GY-614-20

Size

Museux Tenaculum Forcep

16 cm (6 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-616-16

Size

Braun Tenaculum Forcep

Uterine Tenaculum Forceps, 

Hakenzangen, Uterus-Polypenzangen

Pinza para cuello uterino, Pinzas para pólipos uterinos

Pince pour le col de l’utérus, Pinces à polypes utérins

Pinza per il collo dell’utero, Pinze per polipi uterini

Uterine Polypus Forceps

21
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21 cm (8 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-618-21

Size

Czerny Tenaculum Forcep



27 cm (10 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-636-27

Size

Noto Uterine Polypus Forcep

32 cm (12 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-632-32

Size

Kelly Uterine Polypus Forcep
With Ratchet

20 cm (8”)

25 cm (9 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-640-20

GY-640-25

Size

Heywood-Smith Uterine Polypus Forcep

Uterine Polypus Forceps, Myoma Screws

Uterus-Polypenzangen, Myomheber

Pinzas para pólipos uterinos, Tirabuzones para fibroma

Pinces à polypes utérins, Tracteurs pour fibromes

Pinze per polipi uterini, Tiramiomi
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32 cm (12 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-630-32

Size

Kelly Uterine Polypus Forcep
Without Ratchet

17 cm (6 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-651-17

Size

Doyen Myoma Screw 



28 cm (11”), 13 mm

Catalog #

GY-655-27

Size Cutting Edge

Segond Myoma Knife 

28 cm (11”), 32 mm

Catalog #

GY-661-27

Size, Jaw Size

Dartigues Uterine Seizing Forcep

22.5 cm (8 ¾”), 32 mm

Catalog #

GY-663-23

Size, Jaw Size

Somer Uterine Seizing Forcep

Uterine Seizing Forceps

Uterusfasszange

Histerólabos

Pinces hystérolabes

Pinze isterolabi
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14.5 cm (5 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-653-14

Size

Doyen Myoma Screw 

26 cm (10 ¼”), 40 mm

Catalog #

GY-665-26

Size, Jaw Size

Collin Uterine Seizing Forcep



8.0 mm

11.0 mm

14.0 mm

Catalog #

GY-687-08

GY-687-11

GY-687-14

Cup Size

Rheinstaedter Uterine Flushing Curette
Sharp

22 cm (8 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-681-03

Size

Emmett Fistula Hook
Fig. 3

21.5 cm (8 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-683-22

Size

Simon Fistula Hook

21.5 cm (8 ½”)

Catalog #

GY-685-22

Size

Simon Fistula Hook

Fistula Hooks, 

Fistelhaken, Saugküretten, Biopsieküretten

Ganchos para fístulas, Curetas aspiradoras

Crochets pour fistules, Curettes à aspiration

Uncini per fistole, Curette d’aspirazione

Suction Curettes
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23.5 cm (9 ¼”), 6.3 mm

Catalog #

GY-671-23

Size, Working End

Ayre Conization Knife

GY-687-08 GY-687-11 GY-687-14



Suction Curettes, Uterine Scoops, Uterine Curettes

Saugküretten, Biopsieküretten, Uteruslöffel, Uterusküretten

Curetas aspiradoras, Cucharillas uterinas, Curetas uterinas

Curettes à aspiration, Curettes utérines, Curettes utérines

Curette d’aspirazione, Curette uterine, Curette uterine

25
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24.5cm (9 ¾”), Ø 4.0 mm

Catalog #

GY-691-23

Size, Diameter 

Novak Suction Curette
With Luer-Lock Connection

30 cm (11 ¾”), Ø 6.0 mm, Without Basket 

30 cm (11 ¾”), Ø 6.0 mm, With Basket 

Catalog #

GY-695-01

GY-695-02

Size, Diameter, Profile

Kevorkian Biopsy Curette

GY-695-01 GY-695-02

24 cm (9 ½”), Ø 4.0 mm

Catalog #

GY-697-24

Size, Diameter 

Randall Biopsy Curette

27 cm (10 ¾”), Ø 4.8 mm

Catalog #

GY-699-27

Size, Diameter 

Munchen Biopsy Curette

24.5 cm (9 ¾”), 9.8 x 6.8 mm

24.5 cm (9 ¾”), 11.6 x 8.3mm

24.5 cm (9 ¾”), 13.2 x 10.0 mm

24.5 cm (9 ¾”), 16.0 x 11.6mm

25 cm (9 ¾”), 18.0 x 12.6 mm

25 cm (9 ¾”), 20.0 x 13.8 mm

Catalog #

GY-700-01

GY-700-02

GY-700-03

GY-700-04

GY-700-05

GY-700-06

Size, Cup Size

Simon Uterine Curette
Sharp - Rigid 



28 cm (11”)

Catalog #

GY-707-28

Size

Blake Uterine Curette
Sharp/Blunt

31 cm (12 ¼”), 5 mm, Fig.  00

31 cm (12 ¼”), 6 mm, Fig.  0

31 cm (12 ¼”), 7 mm, Fig.  1

31 cm (12 ¼”), 8 mm, Fig.  2

31 cm (12 ¼”), 9 mm, Fig.  3

31 cm (12 ¼”), 11 mm, Fig.  4

31 cm (12 ¼”), 12 mm, Fig.  5

31 cm (12 ¼”), 14 mm, Fig.  6

31 cm (12 ¼”), 15 mm, Fig.  7

31 cm (12 ¼”), 16 mm, Fig.  8

31 cm (12 ¼”), 19 mm, Fig.  9

31 cm (12 ¼”), 21 mm, Fig.  10

31 cm (12 ¼”), 20 mm, Fig.  11

31 cm (12 ¼”), 23 mm, Fig.  12

34 cm (13 ½”), 25 mm, Fig.  13

35 cm (13 ¾”), 30 mm, Fig.  14

35 cm (13 ¾”), 35 mm, Fig.  15

35 cm (13 ¾”), 40 mm, Fig.  16

Catalog #

GY-710-05

GY-710-06

GY-710-07

GY-710-08

GY-710-09

GY-710-11

GY-710-12

GY-710-14

GY-710-15

GY-710-16

GY-710-19

GY-710-20

GY-710-21

GY-710-23

GY-710-25

GY-710-30

GY-710-35

GY-710-40

Size, Width , Profile

Recamier Uterine Curette 
Sharp - Rigid

Uterine Curettes

Uterusküretten

Curetas uterinas

Curettes utérines

Curette uterine
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30 cm (11 ¾), 9.8 x 6.8 mm

30 cm (11 ¾), 11.6 x 8.3mm

31 cm (12 ¼), 13.2 x 10.0 mm

31 cm (12 ¼), 16.0 x 11.6mm

31 cm (12 ¼), 18.0 x 12.6 mm

31 cm (12 ¼), 20.0 x 13.8 mm

Catalog #

GY-702-01

GY-702-02

GY-702-03

GY-702-04

GY-702-05

GY-702-06

Size, Cup Size

Simon Uterine Curette
Sharp - Rigid 



31 cm (12 ¼”), 5 mm, Fig. 00

31 cm (12 ¼”), 6 mm, Fig. 0

31 cm (12 ¼”), 7 mm, Fig. 1

31 cm (12 ¼”), 8 mm, Fig. 2

31 cm (12 ¼”), 9 mm, Fig. 3

31 cm (12 ¼”), 11 mm, Fig. 4

31 cm (12 ¼”), 12 mm, Fig. 5

31 cm (12 ¼”), 14 mm, Fig. 6

31 cm (12 ¼”), 15 mm, Fig. 7

31 cm (12 ¼”), 16 mm, Fig. 8

31 cm (12 ¼”), 19 mm, Fig. 9

31 cm (12 ¼”), 20mm, Fig. 10

31 cm (12 ¼”), 21 mm, Fig. 11

31 cm (12 ¼”), 23 mm, Fig. 12

34 cm (13 ½”), 25 mm, Fig. 13

35 cm (13 ¾”), 30 mm, Fig. 14

35 cm (13 ¾”), 35 mm, Fig. 15

35 cm (13 ¾”), 40 mm, Fig. 16

Catalog #

GY-711-05

GY-711-06

GY-711-07

GY-711-08

GY-711-09

GY-711-11

GY-711-12

GY-711-14

GY-711-15

GY-711-16

GY-711-19

GY-711-20

GY-711-21

GY-711-23

GY-711-25

GY-711-30

GY-711-35

GY-711-40

Size, Width, Profile 

Recamier Uterine Curette 
Sharp - Malleable

Uterine Curettes

Uterusküretten

Curetas uterinas

Curettes utérines

Curette uterine
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31 cm (12 ¼”), 5 mm, Fig. 00

31 cm (12 ¼”), 6 mm, Fig. 0

31 cm (12 ¼”), 7 mm, Fig. 1

31 cm (12 ¼”), 8 mm, Fig. 2

31 cm (12 ¼”), 9 mm, Fig. 3

31 cm (12 ¼”), 11 mm, Fig. 4

31 cm (12 ¼”), 12 mm, Fig. 5

31 cm (12 ¼”), 14 mm, Fig. 6

31 cm (12 ¼”), 15 mm, Fig. 7

31 cm (12 ¼”), 16 mm, Fig. 8

31 cm (12 ¼”), 19 mm, Fig. 9

31 cm (12 ¼”), 20 mm, Fig. 10

31 cm (12 ¼”), 21 mm, Fig. 11

31 cm (12 ¼”), 23 mm, Fig. 12

34 cm (13 ½”), 25 mm, Fig. 13

35 cm (13 ¾”), 30 mm, Fig. 14

35 cm (13 ¾”), 35 mm, Fig. 15

35 cm (13 ¾”), 40 mm, Fig. 16

Catalog #

GY-712-05?

GY-712-06

GY-712-07

GY-712-08

GY-712-09

GY-712-11

GY-712-12

GY-712-14

GY-712-15

GY-712-16

GY-712-19

GY-712-20

GY-712-21

GY-712-23

GY-712-25

GY-712-30

GY-712-35

GY-712-40

Size, Width 

Blunt - Rigid

Uterine Curettes

Uterusküretten

Curetas uterinas

Curettes utérines

Curette uterine
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Sims Uterine Curette 



31 cm (12 ¼”), 5 mm, Fig. 00

31 cm (12 ¼”), 6 mm, Fig. 0

31 cm (12 ¼”), 7 mm, Fig. 1

31 cm (12 ¼”), 8 mm, Fig. 2

31 cm (12 ¼”), 9 mm, Fig. 3

31 cm (12 ¼”), 11 mm, Fig. 4

31 cm (12 ¼”), 12 mm, Fig. 5

31 cm (12 ¼”), 14 mm, Fig. 6

31 cm (12 ¼”), 15 mm, Fig. 7

31 cm (12 ¼”), 16 mm, Fig. 8

31 cm (12 ¼”), 19 mm, Fig. 9

31 cm (12 ¼”), 20 mm, Fig. 10

31 cm (12 ¼”), 21 mm, Fig. 11

31 cm (12 ¼”), 23 mm, Fig. 12

31 cm (12 ¼”), 25 mm, Fig. 13

31 cm (12 ¼”), 30 mm, Fig. 14

31 cm (12 ¼”), 35 mm, Fig. 15

31 cm (12 ¼”), 40 mm, Fig. 16

Catalog #

GY-713-05

GY-713-06

GY-713-07

GY-713-08

GY-713-09

GY-713-11

GY-713-12

GY-713-14

GY-713-15

GY-713-16

GY-713-19

GY-713-20

GY-713-21

GY-713-23

GY-713-25

GY-713-30

GY-713-35

GY-713-40

Size, Width 

Blunt - Malleable

28 cm (11”), 10 mm

28 cm (11”), 12 mm

28 cm (11”), 14 mm

Catalog #

GY-721-10

GY-721-12

GY-721-14

Size, Width 

Greene Uterine Curette 

Uterine Curettes

Uterusküretten

Curetas uterinas

Curettes utérines

Curette uterine
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 Sims Uterine Curette 



12 cm (4 ¾”)

Catalog #

GY-735-12

Size

Coupling Piece

24 cm (9 ½”), 8.6 mm

Catalog #

GY-801-23

Size, Bite Size

Gellhorn Biopsy Forcep 

21 cm (8 ¼”), 8.4 mm

Catalog #

GY-805-21

Size, Bite Size

Faure Biopsy Forcep 

Suction Curettes, 

Absaugküretten, Probeexzisionszangen

Curetas aspiradoras, Pinzas para biopsia

Curettes d’aspiration, Pinces pour biopsie

Curette per aspirazione, Pinze per biopsia

Uterine Biopsy Forceps
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29 cm (11 ½”), Ø 3.0 mm

29 cm (11 ½”), Ø 4.5 mm

29 cm (11 ½”), Ø 6.0 mm

29 cm (11 ½”), Ø 8.0 mm

29 cm (11 ½”), Ø 9.0 mm

29 cm (11 ½”), Ø 12.0 mm

29 cm (11 ½”), Ø 14.0 mm

Catalog #

GY-731-03

GY-731-04

GY-731-06

GY-731-08

GY-731-10

GY-731-12

GY-731-14

Size, Diameter 

Aspirating Biopsy Curette 



24 cm (9 ½”), 5.0 mm

Catalog #

GY-818-24

Size, Bite Size

Schubert Biopsy Forcep

27 cm (10 ¾”), 5.5 mm

Catalog #

GY-821-27

Size, Bite Size

Van Doren Biopsy Forcep

25.5 cm (10”), 4.9 mm

Catalog #

GY-823-25

Size, Bite Size

Van Doren Biopsy Forcep

Uterine Biopsy Forceps

Probeexzisionszangen

Pinzas para biopsia

Pinces pour biopsie

Pinze per biopsia
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21.5 cm (8 ½”), 4.8 mm

28 cm (11”), 4.8 mm

Catalog #

GY-808-21

GY-808-28

Size, Bite Size

Schubert Biopsy Forcep 

21 cm (8 ¼”), 5.6 mm Ø

24 cm (9 ½”), 5.6 mm Ø

Catalog #

GY-812-21

GY-812-24

Size, Bite Size

Thomas-Gaylor Biopsy Forcep 



24 cm (9 ½”), 4.6 mm

24 cm (9 ½”), 5.4 mm

Catalog #

GY-849-01

GY-849-02

Size, Bite Size

Schumacher Biopsy Forcep

20 cm (8”), 2.3 x 4.2 mm

Catalog #

GY-869-20

Size, Bite Size 

Tischler-Baby Biopsy Forcep

22  cm (8 ¾”), 3 x 10 mm

Catalog #

GY-865-22

Size, Bite Size 

Kevorkian-Pacific  Biopsy Forcep

Uterine Biopsy Forceps

Probeexzisionszangen

Pinzas para biopsia

Pinces pour biopsie

Pinze per biopsia
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19.5 cm (7 ¾”), 5.1 mm

Catalog #

GY-841-28

Size, Bite Size

Alexander Biopsy Forcep

23 cm (9”), 3 mm

Catalog #

GY-845-23

Size, Jaw Width

Kevorkian Biopsy Forcep



25.5 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-883-25

Size

Kevorkian Biopsy Forcep Complete
Detachable Handle

25.5  cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-885-25

Size

Eppendorf Biopsy Forcep Complete
Detachable Handle

25 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-887-25

Size

Mini-Townsend Biopsy Forcep Complete
Detachable Handle

Uterine Biopsy Forceps

Probeexzisionszangen

Pinzas para biopsia

Pinces pour biopsie

Pinze per biopsia
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22 cm (8 ¾”), 3 x 7 mm

Catalog #

GY-871-22

Size, Bite Size

Tischler-Morgan Biopsy Forcep

25.5  cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-881-25

Size

Tischler Biopsy Forcep Complete
Detachable Handle



Uterine Biopsy Forceps

Probeexzisionszangen

Pinzas para biopsia

Pinces pour biopsie

Pinze per biopsia

25.5 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-895-02

Size

Kevorkian Biopsy Forcep Tip Only

25.5 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-895-03

Size

Eppendorf Biopsy Forcep Tip Only

25.5 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-895-04

Size

Mini-Townsend Biopsy Forcep Tip Only
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Standard 

Catalog #

GY-895-00

Size

Biopsy Handle Only

25.5 cm (10”)

Catalog #

GY-895-01

Size

Tischler Biopsy Forcep Tip Only



Standard 

Catalog #

GY-951-00

Size

Cohen Uterine Cannula
With 2 Cones Ref:- GY-951-01 and GY-951-02

19 mm

25 mm

Catalog #

GY-951-01

GY-951-02

Tip Length

Cohen Cone Only

IUD Instruments

IUP Instrumente

Instrumentos de DIU

Instruments de DIU

Strumenti di IUD
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22.5 cm (8 ¾”), 3.0 mm Ø

27 cm (10 ¾”), 3.0 mm Ø

Catalog #

GY-901-22

GY-901-27

Size, Jaw Size

IUD Grasping Forcep
Flexible Shaft for Grasping Intra Uterine Pessary

31 cm (12 ¼”)

Catalog #

GY-905-31

Size

IUD Removal Hook 

26.5 cm (10 ½”), Small, 10 x 25 mm

26.5 cm (10 ½”), Medium, 13 x 30 mm

26.5 cm (10 ½”), Large, 16 x 30 mm

Catalog #

GY-961-01

GY-961-02

GY-961-03

Size, Profile, Tip Size 

Leech Wilkinson Intra Uterine Cannula 


